FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-07-1999



101136455

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ī		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	D	EORIVE	
		ich i j	
약	ocum	ent(s) or copy(ies).	

TRADEWIARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original cocument(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other 386337			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name McKesson Corporation	Month Day Year $01/12/99$			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name McKesson HBOC, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) One Post Sweet				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) San Francisco	California 94104			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
03/1999 DHGUYEN 00000316 386332 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 OP C:482 3375.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving			arty only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 4/5 98	3 8323	
Name	Ning Steinman			
Address (line 1)	McKesson HBOC	Inc.		
Address (line 2)	One Post Street	,		
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA	94104		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance document	# 6	
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)		
		* *	dditional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu			
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)	
	Dlease	see altache	ed	
		Schedule		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. #	136	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties L	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	2,115 00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Glenett	e E. Babb	to E. Besh	8/25/99	
Name (of Person Signing	ignature	Date Signed	

	Cha	nge of name:
386,332	BEXEL	nge of name: McKesson Corp. > McKesson HBOC, Inc.
625,100	SPARKLETTS	as yes a HBOC loc.
719,893	MCK	Mckesson 11000)
769,060	MCK	
773,333	MCK	page 1 of 3
888,807	LENS-LUSTRE	1 0
924,438	ECONOMOST	
986,048	SUNMARK	
1,076,638	SPARKLETTS	
1,098,669	SUNMARK	
1,111,809	TUFF-LITE	
1,115,494	VALU-RITE	
1,127,381	LAUREL BRAND	
1,132,845	F.V.S.	
1,156,802	GREAT VALUS	
1,159,389	ECONOTONE	
1,159,491	3 PM	
1,160,909	ECONONEWS	
1,172,956	3 PM	
1,181,442	PHARM-DATA	
1,225,307	ECONOPRICE	
1,227,378	ZEE	
1,235,901	FULL VALUE DRUG STORES	
1,243, 13 7	ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE	
1,246,182	VALU-RITE	
1,248,834	PHARMASERV	

1,254,515 **ECONOPLAN** 1,255,765 ZEE 1,264,151 **ECONOCLAIM** 1,268,565 VALU-RITE 1,278,647 HISTENOL-FORTE 1,298,343 **EEZ LOZENGES** 1,298,344 **PRECOMP** 1,298,345 DILOTAB 1,304,636 **MEDALIST** 1,307,565 IDL DRUG STORES 1,311,932 **UN-ASPIRIN** 1,312,981 DERMA FLEUR 1,314,267 VALU-RITE NATURALS 1,318,985 SUNMARK 1,335,329 **FLORASERV** 1,335,806 CRYSTAL-FRESH 1,339,449 **ECONOFICHE** 1,347,448 **ECONOFICHE** 1,367,280 **PAINAID**

1,380,824 1,380,916

1,382,620

1,410,243

1,422,484

1,422,507

TOP VALUE

ALHAMBRA

MCKESSON

MAGIC BOX

ENTRUST

ZEE

		Change of name: McKesson Corp. > McKesson HBOC, Inc. page 2 of 3
1,427,357	N.R.R.	
1,450,317	COUGH-AID	Ma Veccon Com ->
1,464,851	ECONOCLEAR	MCASSON SOLP.
1,466,576	ECONOSURE	Mc Kesson HBOC, Inc.
1,474,982	BRIGHT BUY	0.00
1,475,920	BRIGHT BUY	page 2 of 3
1,491,871	DERMAWASH	•
1,542,046	ECONOLABEL	
1,550,052	DAILY HELPERS	
1,552,468	DURA-STRIP	
1,558,611	THE DRINKING WATER EXP	FRTS
1,578,567	ZEE	
1,578,988	VALU NEWS	
1,595,712	ZEE	
1,657,635	ZEE	
1,667,421	PHARMASERV II	
1,667,829	ECONOLINK	
1,677,311	VALU-TAPP	
1,685,016	VALU-DRYL	
1,706,333	P.E.L. PLUS	
1,709,027	FULL VALUE	
1,709,689	VALU-RITE NATURALS	
1,718,540	DISKS DESIGN	
1,718,596	VALU-RITE	
1,718,602	VALU-RITE	
1,723,149	VALU-RITE	
1,731,690	DOUBLE DROPS DESIGN	
1,733,508	CLAIMSMASTER	
1,733,509	AUDITMASTER	
1,741,749	DISKS DESIGN	
1,764,841	PAYMASTER	
1,795,376	ACUMAX	
1,795,434	SOMETIMES IT'S EASIERA	PARTNER
1,798,950	IVPARTNERS	
1,808,783	PAINAID	
1,811,307	MULTI-SOURCE COMPLETE	
1,814,679	ZEE-SELTZER	
1,819,231	ALHAMBRA	
1,820,105	3 PM	
1,825,421	GIFTS FOR HEALTH	
1,831,230	ZEE-FLEX	
1,836,975	RATEMASTER	
1,838,071 1,839,384	WELLNESS CENTER GIFTS FOR HEALTH	
1,841,469	PHARMASURE	
1,865,713	CRYSTALTAP	
1,867,351	DYNAMIC DISCOUNTS	
1,884,578	AXON	
1,915,725	VALU-RITE PREFER	
1,929,566	VALU-RITE PREFER RX	
1,933,597	THE SOURCE OF PURE WAT	TER

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0646

Change	of n	ene:
MCKESS McKesso		
McKesso	1 HBOC	Inc.

1,937,449 THE SOURCE OF PURE WATER 1.939.172 **PHARMASURE** 1,962,561 AMERICA'S WORKPLACE SAFETY EXPERT 1,982,956 DIABETES LIFE FRIENDLY & DESIGN 1,982,957 DIABETES LIFE CENTER 1,993,166 **GOLD SEAL EDUCATIONAL SEMINARS** 2,002,391 AMERICA'S NEIGHBORHOOD PHARMACY 2.023,398 PROFITLINK 2,026,753 **GOURMET TIME** 2,050,301 Z DESIGN 2,089,531 **MEDPATH** 2.089.832 **OMNILINK** VALU-RITE/CAREMAX 2,158,905 VALU-RITE/CAREMAX 2,169,408 2.183,344 MCKESSON SELECT GENERICS 2,190,272 MCKESSON SELECT 2,195,741 BIDLINK 2,225,430 **SPARKLETTS** 2,231,955 MCKESSON PRIORITY EXPRESS 2,237,045 SUPPLYNET Serial Number 75/267002 ASTHMA & ALLERGY LIFE CENTER & DESIGN Serial Number 75/323574 MCKESSON ADVANTAGE Serial Number 75/375397 COSOURCE Serial Number 75/435796 MCKESSON INFOLINK Serial Number 75/509267 PAM Serial Number 75/523185 **SPARKLETTS** Serial Number 75/527913 VALU-RITE Serial Number 75/527914 **ALHAMBRA**

Serial Number 75/559412 JR. SPORT

Serial Number 75/565356 TRENDMASTER

Serial Number 75/585457 DECANTER

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCKESSON CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCKESSON CORPORATION" TO "MCKESSON HBOC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

2417015 8100 991022468



9529385 01-20-99

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0648

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION McKESSON CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

McKesson Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is McKesson HBOC, Inc.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:20 PM 01/12/1999 991013486 - 2417015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, McKesson Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 12th day of January, 1999.

McKESSON CORPORATION

By /s/ Nancy A. Miller

Name: Nancy A. Miller

Title: Vice President and Corporate Secretary

0077495.01-San PranciscoS1A

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0650